Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019

N S 8™ Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Carl R. Shultz
717.255.3742
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

November 9, 2018

Via Electronic Filing
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: PA PUC v. Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority
Docket Nos. R-2018-3002645 and R-2018-3002647

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

By this letter, and with regards to the above-referenced matter, by The Pittsburgh Water and
Sewer Authority (“PWSA”) hereby withdraws both the:

(a) Motion in Limine to Bar the Admission of Direct Testimony of Israel E. Gray
Submitted on Behalf of I&E, Brian Kalcic on Behalf of OSBA, and Mitchell Miller,
Gregory Welter and Bruce Lanphear on Behalf of Pittsburgh UNITED, which was
filed and served on November 7, 2018; and

(b) Motion in Limine to Bar the Admission of Direct Testimony of Daniel G. Vitek on
Behalf of Pittsburgh UNITED, which was filed and served on November 7, 2018.

Copies to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter.

Sinc%ely,

Carl R. Shultz

CRS/jls
Enclosure

cc: Hon. Mark Hoyer w/enc.

Hon. Conrad Johnson w/enc.
Certificate of Service w/enc.

{1.0785885.2)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PWSA’s Letter Withdraw upon the

persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code

Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

Elizabeth Triscari, Esq.

Sharon Webb, Esq.

Erin K. Fure, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second St., Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscariedpa. gov

swebb(@pa.gov

efure@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq.
Lauren M. Burge, Esq.

Erin L. Gannon, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut St., 5" Fl., Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
choover@paoca.org
Iburge@paoca.org -
£gannon(@paoca.org

Gina L. Miller, Esq.

John M. Coogan, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
ginmiller@pa.gov

jcoogan(@pa.gov

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

John Sweet, Esq.

The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net
jsweetpulp@palegalaid.net

{L0769858.1}

Dimple Chaudhary, Esquire
Peter J. DeMarco, Esquire
Cecilia Segal, Esquire

Jared J. Thompson, Esquire
Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th Street, NW, Ste. 300
Washington, DC 20005
dchaudhary@nrde.org
pdemarco@nrde.org
segal@nrdc.org

jared. thompson@nrdc.org

Terry L. Fought

780 Cardinal Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17111
tifengr@aol.com

Brian Kalcic

Excel Consulting

225 S. Meramec Ave., Suite 720T
St. Louis, MO 63105
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq.

Pennsylvania-American Water Company

800 West Hersheypark Drive
Hershey, PA 17033
Susan.marsh@amwater.com

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.
Stevens & Lee

17 North Second St., 16 Fl.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mag@stevenslee.com




Tishekia Williams, Esq.
Michael Zimmerman, Esq.
Emily M. Farah, Esq.
Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Avenue, 151 Fl.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
twilliams@duglight.com
mzimmerman@duglight.com
efarah@duglight.com

James Ferlo

1118 N. St. Clair Street
Pittsburgh, PA. 15206
senatorferlo@gmail.com

Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.

Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq.

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Dated: November 9, 2018

{L0769858.1}

Gl

@‘arfﬂ. Shultz, Esq.



